PA.C.E.® Provider Fee Schedule (Rev. Nov 2025)

Fees for ASCLS Constituent Societies and state chapters of other professional organizations:

Event

Fee
(includes CE Organizer)

Annual Provider, < 18 contact hours offered annually!

$500

Annual Provider, > 18 contact hours offered annually S750
Single Day Provider, 1-3 contact hours per day? $175
Single Day Provider, 4-6 contact hours per day? $250
Single Day Provider, > 6 contact hours per day? $350

Fees for non-profits (e.g. hospitals, government organizations, other national professional

organizations):

Event Fee
(includes CE Organizer)
Annual Provider, < 18 contact hours offered annually* $800
Annual Provider, > 18 contact hours offered annually $1200
Single Day Provider, 1-3 contact hours per day? $275
Single Day Provider, 4-6 contact hours per day? $400
Single Day Provider, > 6 contact hours per day? $550

Fees for for-profits (ie for-profit CE Providers, businesses or other industry partners):

Event Fee CE Organizer Add-on
Annual Provider, < 18 contact hours offered annually* $2000 S600

Annual Provider, 19-50 contact hours offered annually® | $3000 S750

Annual Provider, > 50 contact hours offered annually $4000 $900

Single Day Provider, < 6 contact hours per day? $1000 Included

Contact hours are calculated based on all available sessions offered, not by the maximum total

amount of hours a participant can receive. If breakouts are offered, each session offered each hour is
counted individually. For example, if you offer 3 session options at a conference in the 9AM-10AM
hour block, that is counted as 3 contact hours.

!Includes up to three self-studies or single-recorded webinars where credit is issued for the recording
for 1-year post.

2Single provider fees apply to EACH DAY of programming.

3Includes up to eight self-studies or single-recorded webinars where credit is issued for the recording
for 1-year post.



